from LWVMC: Senator McGuire, Zoom session, July 17, 4 pm

lwvmc-bounces@lists.mcn.org <lwvmc-bounces@lists.mcn.org> on behalf of

LWV of Mendocino County via LWVMC < lwvmc@lists.mcn.org>

Fri 7/7/2023 4:32 PM

To:lwvmc@lists.mcn.org <lwvmc@lists.mcn.org>

① 1 attachments (443 bytes) ATT00001.txt;

An opportunity & invitation from LWV member, Peter McNamee, and the GrassRoots Institute:

Hello!

On Monday, July 17th at 4 pm, the GrassRoots Institute (GRI) will host a zoom session with our State Senator Mike McGuire. The Senator will discuss the recently adopted state budget and legislative initiatives impacting Mendocino County in a zoom session that will be open to the public.

The Institute is asking community based organizations to help us spread the word and encourage a good turnout for the zoom session. The Senator plans to provide a brief update on his legislative work and then open the session up to questions from the public.

Senator McGuire is the Majority Leader in the California's State Senate. As such, Senator McGuire has a key role in shaping the California Budget and enacting legislation that impacts all Californians.

He is a lifelong Californian. The Senator's family farmed in California for decades. The Senator's early life was marked by the importance of work and family. He's proud to note that he was raised by two incredibly strong women, his mother and grandmother.

As a legislative leader, Senator McGuire has been a champion for children and public schools. He marshaled a successful effort to stop the Trump Administration's offshore oil drilling initiatives, led the charge in the legislature on wildfire prevention & response, and is a leading voice in holding PG&E accountable for triggering catastrophic fires. The Senator is also recognized as a leading legislative voice for action to combat homelessness and build affordable housing in rural California. Most notably, he has spearheaded efforts to build a landmark rail to trail conversion project running from Eureka to the San Francisco Bay.

Previously, Senator McGuire served as a city council member and mayor of the City of Healdsburg and later as a Sonoma County Supervisor. He was elected to the California State Senate in 2014. In 2022, he became Majority Leader of the State Senate.

I hope you'll help get the word out about this important event by sending an email alert and invitation to your members. If you have any questions send me an email. The zoom access info is included below.

Thanks!!
Peter McNamee
On Behalf of the GrassRoots Institute

Here is the zoom access information for the session -

The GrassRoots Institute is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: Senator McGuire - GrassRoots Institute

Time: Monday, Jul 17, 2023 04:00 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada)

Meeting ID: 863 4228 7626

Passcode: 967217

---

## One tap mobile

- +16694449171,,86342287626#,,,,\*967217# US
- +16699006833,,86342287626#,,,,\*967217# US (San Jose)

---

## Dial by your location

- +1 669 444 9171 US
- +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
- +1 719 359 4580 US
- +1 253 205 0468 US
- +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
- +1 929 205 6099 US (New York)
- +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
- +1 305 224 1968 US
- +1 309 205 3325 US
- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 360 209 5623 US
- +1 386 347 5053 US
- +1 507 473 4847 US
- +1 564 217 2000 US
- +1 646 931 3860 US
- +1 689 278 1000 US

Meeting ID: 863 4228 7626

Passcode: 967217

Find your local number: <a href="https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kbPJlyVr">https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kbPJlyVr</a>

## For more info or to become a LWV member:

<u>info@lwvmendo.org</u> 707-937-4952 www/<u>lwvmendo.org</u>

<u>League of Women Voters of Mendocino County | Facebook cavotes.org</u>
<u>easyvoterguide.org</u>

LWV is a nonpartisan political organization & welcomes people of all genders